10,001 — 20,000 20 87,793 Fully allotted for topping up odd lots to whole board
lots of Shares of 1,000 each plus 25% of the
remaining excess Rights Shares applied for (rounded
up to the nearest board lot)

20,001 — 150,000 29 379,668 Fully allotted for topping up odd lots to whole board
lots of Shares of 1,000 each plus 20% of the
remaining excess Rights Shares applied for (rounded
up to the nearest board lot)

150,001 — 2,000,000 14 1,598,279 Fully allotted for topping up odd lots to whole board
lots of Shares of 1,000 each plus 18.5% of the
remaining excess Rights Shares applied for (rounded
up to the nearest board lot)

More than 2,000,000 1 2,916,879 Approximately 20%
(Note)

1,577 6,951,258

Note: Application for excess Rights Shares by HKSCC Nominees Limited.

— 3 —

KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED — Announcement
9 February, 2007

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and equitable
basis.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before Immediately after
the completion the completion

of the Rights Issue of the Rights Issue
Shares % Shares %

Intellinsight (Note 1) 448,238,083 58.43 689,649,124 59.93
(Note 2)

Mr. Or 185,000 0.02 277,500 0.02

Mr. Or Pui Kwan 7,000 0.00 10,500 0.00

448,430,083 58.45 689,937,124 59.95

Directors
(other than Mr. Or
and Mr. Or Pui Kwan) 2,230,000 0.30 3,345,000 0.30

Other Shareholders 316,460,767 41.25 457,399,151 39.75

Total 767,120,850 100.00 1,150,681,275 100.00

Notes:

1. Intellinsight is ultimately wholly-owned by the Or Family Trust.

2. Including 17,292,000 Shares subscribed upon the exercise of the rights attaching to the 17,292,000 nil-
paid Rights Shares which were acquired by Intellinsight on the Stock Exchange.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND REFUND CHEQUES

Share certificates for the Rights Shares and refund cheques in respect of partially unsuccessful
excess applications will be despatched by ordinary post to those Shareholders who have
validly applied and paid for the Rights Shares at their own risk on 12 February 2007.

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN THE FULLY-PAID RIGHTS SHARES